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CPSU NSW DISPUTES KNEE JERK RESTRUCTURE 

On Friday 22 November CPSU NSW delegates 

and Industrial Staff met with TAFE NSW 

representatives about proposed changes to ICT, 

Facilities and Logistics, Student Services, and 

People and Safety announced on Thursday 21 

November 2019. 

At that meeting your union was provided with two 

Draft Change Management Plans titled TAFE 

NSW Corporate Group – November 2019 and 

TAFE NSW Delivery Group (Non-Teaching) – 

November 2019. Your union was told that TAFE 

NSW proposes to delete 91 permanent staff roles 

and 105 contingency staff. The union was also 

provided with a one-week consultation period.   

The CPSU NSW  made it clear to TAFE NSW that 

both Change Management Plans are inadequate, 

lacking in detail, and have unrealistic timeframes, 

and that we are unhappy with the process. CPSU 

– NSW is astounded that this announcement has 

been made so close to Christmas and with no 

consultation or justification. Accordingly, the union 

has written to TAFE NSW disputing the proposed 

changes. This letter can be read HERE. 

TAFE NSW appears to have abandoned the spirit 

and principles of trust and cooperation which form 

the basis of Interest Based Consultative process. 

STATEMENT FROM DELEGATES 

The CPSU- NSW Delegates Council Executive 

have issued the following statement. 

TAFE NSW Delegates Council Executive are 

appalled and disgusted by the lack of respect and 

poor treatment of our members and staff.  

Doing this just before Christmas knowing that it is 

the most vulnerable time for staff is a particularly 

low act. Pathetic! 

TAFE NSW appears to have abandoned the spirit 

and principles of trust and cooperation form the 

basis of Interest Based Consultative process. 

We can assure members that the CPSU NSW has 

your back and will do everything we can to 

continue to fight these cuts to TAFE NSW. 

Your TAFE NSW Delegates will be meeting on 

Monday 25 November 2019 to determine our 

response. 

WHS INCIDENT REPORT 

If any members have been affected by TAFE 

NSW’s announcement, we strongly advise you to 

lodge WHS Incident Report. 

WORK OF DELETED ROLES NOT TO BE 

DONE 

In the case that roles are unfilled, due to agency 

staff leaving or for any other reason, the CPSU 

NSW directs members to not do the work of these 

roles. 

TAFE NSW CUTS VIDEO 

Please view video HERE 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://cpsunsw.org.au/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/191122__OliveuxJ_Dispute-Notification_Failure-to-consult-CN-124814..pdf
https://www.facebook.com/CPSUNSW/videos/716321448853908/?__xts__%5b0%5d=68.ARDINlGaihz3aHajrGHqr0P3PLmMWaDV6s3uJkblNK-l5gGEm7bTTRXJnqeTkyCZFX2LkuUwCaW2DVrBnvDWTEGGTIPUjDH2aX7vWe1F4DFzq7ekM5voFovgMnA8bBaX84k6OBDTju5KOz_HJd6oHWI-jR0PFCuP3Lsee5Q25GWMOJ1WQl-PbhfD0chucMcLtP1utsGBa2RptajLltKcfVKk1sooW-YBbwNS34ynoD0McOGe2dDgH6FDdtRQcz5TM88wHmu7p4692IiF_DBemO-Tx1SckSthbk_wc9NJsV5TLdJGaQuPmnas3s2S82XJia5bKziLP2MeGkk&__tn__=-R
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WHAT CAN YOU DO? 

1. Talk to your workmates about what is 

happening. 

2. Contact the CPSU NSW’s Member 

Support Centre on 1300 772 679 to 

organise a members meeting 

3. Share this Bulletin with other TAFE staff. 

4. Join the CPSU NSW HERE 

 

CONTACT THE CPSU NSW 

Industrial Manager 

Anne Kennelly  

akennelly@psa.asn.au 

Organisers 

Shane Jobberns  

sjobberns@psa.asn.au 

Chris Bird  

cbird@psa.asn.au 

Your CPSU NSW delegates 

South Region 

Wollongong 

Brad Cowie 

brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au 

Illawarra 

Robert Wurth 

robert.wurth@tafensw.edu.au 

Regina Kimmich 

regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au 

Chris Pickering 

Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au 

Albury 

Christopher Hobbins 

christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au 

 

 

 

 

West Region 

Parkes 

Leanne Riley 

Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au 

Dubbo 

Patricia Nethery 

Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au 

North Region 

Hunter 

Gale Iseppi 

Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au   

Tighes Hill 

Liz Garlick 

liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au  

Newcastle 

Stephen O’Brien 

stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au  

Coffs Harbour 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://cpsunsw.org.au/join
mailto:akennelly@psa.asn.au
sjobberns@psa.asn.au
mailto:cbird@psa.asn.au
mailto:brad.cowie1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:robert.wurth@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:regina.kimmich@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Christopher.Pickering@tafensw.edu.au
christopher.hobbins@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Leanne.Riley2@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Patricia.Nethery@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Gale.Iseppi@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:liz.garlick1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:stephen.obrien@tafensw.edu.au
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Brook Down 

brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au   

North 

Garry Smith 

Garry.Smith@tafensw.edu.au  

Sydney Region 

Ultimo 

Dawn Davis 

Dawn.Davis@tafensw.edu.au  

George Bissoli 

George.Bissoli@tafensw.edu.au  

Simon Gray 

simon.gray@tafensw.edu.au  

St Leonards 

Joe Harris 

joe.harris@tafensw.edu.au  

Hornsby 

Patrick Kiss 

patrick.l.kiss@tafensw.edu.au  

Western Sydney Region 

Campbelltown 

Tracey Doyle 

TRACEY.DOYLE@tafensw.edu.au  

West Sydney 

Joanna Carroll 

Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au  

Blue Mountains 

Glenda Pryor 

glenda.pryor@tafensw.edu.au  

Strathfield 

Isabella Ramirra 

isabella.ramirra1@tafensw.edu.au  

TAFE Digital 

Jin Cho  

Jin.Cho3@tafensw.edu.au  

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
mailto:brook.down1@tafensw.edu.au
mailto:Garry.Smith@tafensw.edu.au
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mailto:Joanna.Carroll@tafensw.edu.au
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